The above data is broadly representative of the exposure to other price risk during the current and comparative year.

Concentration of exposure to other price risk

An analysis of the Company’s investments is given on pages 15 to 17. All of the investments are listed in the UK. Accordingly
there is a concentration of exposure to the UK. However, it should also be noted that an investment may not be entirely
exposed to the economic conditions in its country of domicile or of listing.

Mid Cap AR p46-64.qxp  17/09/2020  11:29  Page 60

   F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S   |   6 1

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

Other price risk sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or
decrease of 20% (2019: 10%) in the market value of equity investments. This level of change is considered to be a
reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the
Company’s equities, adjusting for changes in the management fee but with all other variables held constant.

2020 2019
20% increase 20% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

 in fair value  in fair value  in fair value  in fair value
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income – return after
  taxation
Revenue return  (90) 98  (53) 53
Capital return 49,934  (49,918) 29,581  (29,581)

Total return after taxation for the year 49,844  (49,820) 29,528  (29,528)

Net assets 49,844  (49,820) 29,528  (29,528)

(ii)   Interest rate risk

Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits, the liquidity fund and the interest
payable on variable rate borrowings when interest rates are reset.

Management of interest rate risk

The Company does not normally hold significant cash balances. Short term borrowings are used when required. The
Company may finance part of its activities through borrowings at levels approved and monitored by the Board. The
possible effects on cash flows that could arise as a result of changes in interest rates are taken into account when the